of Bonus Shares, and our intimation letter dated October 1, 2025, concerning the approval of the shareholders for the 
issue of Bonus Shares and the fixation of the record date. We further inform you that Board of Directors of the 
Company has its meeting held today i.e. October 09, 2025 approved the allotment of 81,27,660 (Eighty-One Lakh 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares, to 
the members whose name appeared in the register of members / list of beneficial owners as on October 08,2025, being 
the record date fixed for the purpose. 

Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs.